

CZ	jenvox.cz	Návod k použití
----	-----------	-----------------

### Jenvox – přípravek proti pocení a zápachu

Jenvox je účinný neperfamovaný přípravek a antiperspirant bez alkoholu proti pocení a zápachu podpaží, rukou, nohou, obličjeje, hlavy, hrudi, zad a dalších míst. Jenvox lze používat lokálně kdekoliv a je účinný již po prvním použití.

Účinná látka efektivně, dlouhodobě (až 7 dní) a bezpečně působí na povrchu pokožky a je antibakteriální. Zužuje ústí potních žláz v místě aplikace a do krevního oběhu se nevstřebává.

#### Způsob použití

- Jenvox používejte na noc před spaním, kdy jsou potní žlázy nejméně aktivní. Tento způsob užití zaručuje maximální účinnost.
- Pokožka v místě nanášení musí být absolutně suchá a nepodrážděná. Před aplikací místo řádně vysušte. Třeba ubrouskem nebo vyfúkněte tak, aby se pokožka opět nezačala potit vlivem horkého vzduchu.
- Poté Jenvox naneste, nechte zaschnout a působit přes noc. Ráno místo omyjte vodou a během dne již přípravek neaplikujte. Meziřím můžete použít Váš oblíbený deodorant či parfém. Deodoranty často obsahují další látky k zamezení pocení, a tak doporučujeme používat pouze Jenvox a kvalitní parfém.
- Přípravke používejte každý den než se pocení sníží na požadovanou úroveň, poté snižte frekvenci na 1-3x týdně či méně dle Vaší potřeby. Nepoužívejte v kuse více jak 7 dní.

#### Doporučení při používání

- Místo aplikace je vhodné mít vyholené pro lepší účinnost.
- Nekoupejte se 2-3 hodiny a neholte se na postiženém místě 24-48h před použitím. Čím déle, tím lépe – pokožka má možnost uschnout a regenerovat se.
- Při prvním použití v podpaží nebo na obličejí zvolte menší dávku, abyste předešli nežádoucím účinkům. Například postačí lehce máznout a rozetřít prsty. Jenvox je účinný i ve velmi malých množstvích a přidat můžete vždy, když by byl účinek nedostatečný.

#### Nežádoucí účinky

Jenvox je velmi dobře snášen, dočasně se může objevit svědění. V případě přetrvávajících nežádoucích účinků:

- Snižte nanášené množství na takovou úroveň, abyste nežádoucí účinky nepozorovali. Například postačí pouze máznout na prst a poté jemně nanést tenkou vrstvu. Tato rada pomáhá nejlépe.
- Prodlužte intervaly mezi aplikacemi.
- Dodržujte pokyny uvedené výše k aplikaci na absolutně suchou a nepodrážděnou pokožku.
- Můžete zkusit nanést pouze na 1-3h před spaním a pak smýt. Musíte být ale úplně v klidu (například koukat se na TV).
- Pokud ani výše uvedené rady nepomáhají, zvolte **Jenvox Sensitive** nebo **Jenvox Fast Sensitive**.

#### Upozornění

Určeno pro zevní použití. V případě zasažení očí nebo úst vypláchněte vodou. Uchovávejte při pokojové teplotě. Zabraňte kontaktu přípravku s ušlechtilými kovy (může způsobit odbarvení). Přípravek není určen pro děti. Po každém použití víčko řádně utáhněte. Při nedostatečném účinku zvolte verzi **Jenvox Fast** s odlišnou účinnou látkou.

#### Kontraindikace

Nepoužívejte při známé alergii na kteroukoliv složku přípravku.

#### Expirace

Spotřebuje do 12 měsíců od prvnho použití.

EN	jenvox.eu	Instructions
----	-----------	--------------

### Jenvox – antiperspirant for sweating and odor

Jenvox is a highly effective non-perfumed antiperspirant without alcohol for sweating and odor of the armpits, hands, feet, head, back and other areas. Jenvox can be used locally anywhere on the body and it is effective after first use.

The active ingredient has a long-term (up to 7 days), antibacterial and safe effect on the surface of the skin. It narrows the mouth of sweat glands at the site of application, and it is not absorbed into the bloodstream.

#### How to use

- Use Jenvox for the night before bed, when the sweat glands are the least active. This way of use guarantees maximum efficiency.
- The skin at the application site must be absolutely dry and non-irritated. Dry the area thoroughly before application. For example, with a napkin or blow-dry.
- Then apply Jenvox where you need, allow it to dry and work overnight. Wash the area with water in the morning and do not apply the product during the day. In the meantime, you can use your favorite deodorant or perfume. Deodorants often contain other substances to prevent sweating, so we recommend using only Jenvox and quality perfume.
- Use the product every day for the first week until sweating drops to your desired level, after that reduce the frequency to 1-3 times to week. Do not use more than 7 days in a row.

#### Recommendations for usage

- The application site should be shaved for better efficiency.
- Do not bathe for 2-3 hours, and do not shave in the affected area 24-48h before usage. The longer, the better – the skin has the time to dry and regenerate.
- When used on the face, it is recommended to put only a small amount on a finger and then apply a thin layer gently.
- When using for the first time in the armpits, put a smaller amount to prevent side effects. Just apply small amount and spread it with your fingers. Jenvox is effective even in small amounts, and you can always put more if needed.

#### Side effects

Jenvox is very well tolerated, itching may occur temporarily. In case of persistent side effects:

- Reduce the amount applied to such a level that you do not notice any side effects. For example, put Jenvox on your finger first and then apply a thin layer gently on the desired area. This tip helps the most.
- Extend the interval between applications.
- Follow the instructions above for application to absolutely dry and non-irritated skin.
- You can try to apply it only for 1-3 hours before bedtime and then wash it off. You have to be completely at rest (for example, watch TV).
- If the tips above do not help, choose **Jenvox Sensitive** or **Jenvox Fast Sensitive**.

#### Warning

For external use only. In case of contact with eyes or mouth, rinse with water. Store at room temperature. Avoid direct contact of the solution with precious metal surfaces (may cause discoloration). The product is not suitable for children. Tighten the cap properly after each use. If the effect is insufficient, choose a **Jenvox Fast** with a different active ingredient.

#### Contraindications

Do not use in case of known allergy to any ingredient.

#### Expiration

Use within 12 months of first use.

FR	jenvox.fr	Instructions
----	-----------	--------------

### Jenvox – produit contre la transpiration et la mauvaise odeur

Jenvox est un produit efficace non parfumé sans alcool contre la transpiration et la mauvaise odeur des aisselles, des mains, des pieds, du visage, de la tête, de la poitrine, du dos et d'autres parties. Jenvox peut être appliqué localement sur n'importe quelle partie du corps et il est efficace dès la première application déjà.

Antibactérienne et efficace à long terme (jusqu'à 7 jours), la substance active agit sûrement à la surface de peau. Elle réduit les orifices des glandes sudoripares dans la zone d'application, sans se résorber dans la circulation sanguine.

#### Mode d'emploi

**1)** Utilisez Jenvox pour la nuit, au moment du coucher, ou l'activité des glandes sudoripares est la moindre. Ceci garantit l'efficacité maximale.
**2)** Dans la zone d'application, la peau doit être complètement sèche et non irritée. Séchez-la proprement avant l'application.
P. ex. avec une serviette ou un séchoir, pour que la peau ne recommence pas de transpirer.
**3)** Puis appliquez Jenvox, laissez-le sécher et agir pendant la nuit.
Matin, lavez la zone à l'eau et n'appliquez plus le produit pendant la journée.
Dans l'entre-temps, vous pouvez utiliser votre déodorant ou parfum préféré. Les déodorants contiennent souvent d'autres substances pour réguler la transpiration, donc nous recommandons de n'utiliser que Jenvox et un parfum de qualité.
**4)** Utilisez le produit quotidiennement jusqu'à ce que la transpiration soit réduite au niveau demandé, puis réduisez la fréquence à 1–3 fois par semaine, ou moins, selon vos besoins. N'utilisez pas pour plus que 7 jours d'affilée.

#### Recommandations d'utilisation

**1)** La zone d'application devrait être rasée, pour une meilleure efficacité.
**2)** Ne vous lavez pas pendant 2–3 heures et ne rasez pas la zone affectée 24–48 heures avant l'application ; plus c'est long, mieux c'est – la peau peut sécher et se régénérer.
**3)** Pour la première application aux aisselles ou au visage, choisissez une moindre quantité pour prévenir les effets secondaires. Par exemples, il suffit d'en prendre une couche fine et l'étendre avec les doigts. Jenvox est efficace même aux très petites quantités, et vous pouvez toujours en mettre plus, si l'effet est insuffisant.
**Effets secondaires** Jenvox est très bien toléré, la démangeaison pourrait se produire temporairement. En cas de la persistance des effets secondaires:
**1)** Réduisez la quantité appliquée jusqu'à la disparition des effets secondaires. P. ex. mettre le produit sur le doigt et puis en appliquer doucement une fine couche. Ce conseil est le plus utile.
**2)** Prolongez les intervalles entre les applications.
**3)** Respectez les instructions ci-dessus pour l'application sur la peau sèche et non irritée.
**4)** Vous pouvez essayer d'appliquer seulement 1–3 heures avant le coucher, puis laver. Vous devez être complètement au repos (par exemple, regarder la télévision).
**5)** Si les conseils ci-dessus ne vous aident pas, choisissez **Jenvox Sensitive** ou **Jenvox Fast Sensitive**.
**Avertissement** Pour l'usage externe uniquement. En cas du contact avec les yeux ou la bouche, rincez à l'eau. Conserver à température ambiante. Éviter le contact direct avec les métaux précieux (décoloration possible). Le produit n'est pas destiné aux enfants. Après chaque application, serrez le bouchon proprement. Il contient de l'alcool – tenir à l'écart de la flamme nue. Si l'effet est insuffisant, choisissez **Jenvox Fast** avec une différente substance active.
**Contre-indications** Ne pas utiliser en cas d'une allergie connue à n'importe quel ingrédient.
**Expiration** A user dans 12 mois depuis le premier usage.

IT	jenvox.it	Opuscolo
----	-----------	----------

### Jenvox - un prodotto contro la sudorazione e il cattivo odore

Jenvox è un efficace prodotto inodore e antitraspirante senza alcool contro la sudorazione e il cattivo odore di ascelle, mani, piedi, viso, testa, petto, schiena e altre parti del corpo. Jenvox può essere applicato localmente ovunque sul corpo ed è efficace dopo il primo utilizzo. Il principio attivo ha un effetto efficace, a lungo termine (fino a 7 giorni) e sicuro sulla superficie della pelle ed è antibatterico. Restringe l'apertura delle ghiandole sudoripare nel sito di applicazione e non viene assorbito nel flusso sanguigno.

#### Come utilizzare Jenvox

**1)** Usare Jenvox prima di coricarsi, quando le ghiandole sudoripare sono meno attive. Questo modo di utilizzo garantisce la massima efficienza.
**2)** La pelle nel sito di applicazione deve essere assolutamente asciutta e non irritata. Asciugare accuratamente l'area prima dell'applicazione. Ad esempio, con un fazzoletto, un asciugamano o un asciugacapelli in modo che la pelle non inizi a sudare di nuovo sotto l'influenza dell'aria calda.
**3)** Quindi applicare Jenvox, lasciare asciugare e lasciare agire per una notte. Al mattino, lavare la zona con acqua, non applicare il prodotto durante il giorno. Nel frattempo, puoi usare il tuo deodorante o profumo preferito. I deodoranti contengono spesso altre sostanze per prevenire la sudorazione, quindi consigliamo di utilizzare solo Jenvox e un profumo o deodorante di qualità.
**4)** Utilizzare il prodotto tutti i giorni per la prima settimana fino a quando la sudorazione scende al livello desiderato, dopodiché ridurre la frequenza a 1-3 volte a settimana. Non utilizzare più di 7 giorni consecutivi.

#### Raccomandazioni d'uso

**1)** Il sito di applicazione dovrebbe essere rasato per una migliore efficienza.
**2)** Non fare il bagno per 2-3 ore e non radersi nell'area interessata 24-48 ore prima dell'uso. Più a lungo, meglio è: la pelle ha l'opportunità di asciugarsi e rigenerarsi.
**3)** Se utilizzato sul viso, si consiglia di mettere solamente una piccola quantità sul dito e quindi applicare delicatamente uno strato sottile.
**4)** Quando si utilizza per la prima volta sotto le ascelle, mettere una quantità minore per prevenire effetti collaterali. Basta applicare una piccola quantità e stenderla con le dita. Jenvox è efficace anche in piccole quantità e puoi sempre metterne di più.
**Effetti collaterali** Jenvox è molto ben tollerato, il prurito può verificarsi solo temporaneamente. In caso di effetti collaterali persistenti:
**1)** Ridurre la quantità applicata a un livello tale da non notare alcun effetto collaterale. Ad esempio, applicare una piccola quantità sul dito e quindi applicare delicatamente uno strato sottile sulla pelle. Questo suggerimento aiuta di più.
**2)** Estendere gli intervalli di tempo tra le applicazioni.
**3)** Le istruzioni sopra riportate sono valide per l'applicazione su pelle assolutamente asciutta e non irritata.
**4)** Puoi provare ad applicare solo per 1-3 ore prima di coricarti e poi risciacquare. Devi essere completamente a riposo (ad esempio, guardare la TV).
**5)** Se i suggerimenti di cui sopra non aiutano, scegli **Jenvox Sensitive** o **Jenvox Fast Sensitive**.
**Avviso** Jenvox e' un prodotto progettato per uso esterno. In caso di contatto con gli occhi o la bocca, sciacquare immediatamente con acqua. Conservare a temperatura ambiente. Evitare il contatto del prodotto con metalli preziosi (può causare scolorimento). Il prodotto non è destinato ai bambini. Se l'effetto è insufficiente, scegli un **Jenvox Fast** con un principio attivo diverso.
**Controindicazione** Non utilizzare in caso si e' allergici a qualsiasi delle componente del prodotto.
**Scadenza** Utilizzare entro 12 mesi dal primo utilizzo.

PL	jenvox.pl	Sposób użycia
----	-----------	---------------

### Jenvox – preparat przeciw poceniu się i nieprzyjemnym zapachom

Jenvox to skuteczny, bezzapachowy, bezalkoholowy antyperspirant przeciw poceniu się i nieprzyjemnemu zapachowi pach, dloni, stóp, twarzy, głowy, klatki piersiowej, pleców oraz innych miejsc. Jenvox można stosować miejscowo w dowolnym miejscu na ciele i jest skuteczny już po pierwszym użyciu. Substancja czynna wykazuje skuteczne, długotrwałe (do 7 dni) i bezpieczne działanie na powierzchnię skóry, działa również antybakteryjnie. Zwięża ujęcie gruczołów potowych w miejscu aplikacji, nie jest wchłaniany do krwiobiegu.

#### Sposób użycia

- Używaj Jenvox przed snem, kiedy gruczoły potowe są najmniej aktywne. Taki sposób użytkowania gwarantuje maksymalną wydajność.
- Skóra w miejscu aplikacji musi być absolutnie sucha i niepodrażniona. Dokładnie osusz obszar przed nałożeniem antyperspirantu. Na przykład serwetką lub suszarką tak, aby skóra nie zaczęła się ponownie pocić pod wpływem gorącego powietrza.
- Następnie nałóż Jenvox, pozostaw do wyschnięcia i działania przez noc. Rano obmyj obszar wodą i nie nakładaj produktu w ciągu dnia. W międzyczasie możesz użyć swojego ulubionego dezodorantu lub perfum. Dezodoranty często zawierają inne substancje zapobiegające poceniu się, dlatego zalecamy używanie tylko Jenvox oraz wysokiej jakości perfum.
- Stosuj produkt codziennie, aż pocenie się spadnie do pożądanego poziomu, następnie zmniejsz częstotliwość do 1-3 razy w tygodniu lub mniej w zależności od potrzeb. Nie używaj więcej niż 7 dni pod rząd.

#### Zalecenia dotyczące użytkowania

- Miejsce aplikacji należy ogolić, aby uzyskać lepszą skuteczność.
- Nie należy kapać się przez 2-3 godziny i golić dotkniętego obszaru 24-48 godzin przed użyciem. Im dłużej, tym lepiej - skóra ma możliwość wysuszenia i regeneracji.
- W przypadku stosowania na twarz zaleca się nanieść niewielką ilość na palec, a następnie delikatnie nałożyć cienką warstwę.
- Używając po raz pierwszy pod pachami, nałóż mniejszą ilość, aby zapobiec skutkom ubocznym. Wystarczy nałożyć niewielką ilość i rozprowadzić palcami. Jenvox jest skuteczny nawet w niewielkich ilościach, a zawsze można dołożyć więcej.

**Skutki uboczne** Jenvox jest bardzo dobrze tolerowany, może przejsięciowo wystąpić swędzenie. W przypadku trwałych skutków ubocznych:

- Aplikowaną ilość zredukuj do takiego poziomu, aby nie odczuwać żadnych skutków ubocznych. Na przykład wystarczy nasmarować palec, a następnie delikatnie nałożyć cienką warstwę. Ta wskazówka najbardziej pomaga.
- Wydłuż odstępy między aplikacjami.
- Postępuj zgodnie z powyższymi instrukcjami dotyczącymi aplikacji na całkowicie suchą i niepodrażnioną skórę.
- Możesz spróbować aplikować tylko na 1-3 godziny przed snem, a następnie zmyc. Musisz całkowicie odczekać (na przykład oglądać telewizję).
- Jeśli powyższe wskazówki nie pomogą, wybierz **Jenvox Sensitive** lub **Jenvox Fast Sensitive**.
**Ostrzeżenie** Produkt przeznaczony do użtyku zewnętrznego. W przypadku kontaktu z oczami lub ustami przemyć wodą. Przechowywać w temperaturze pokojowej. Unikać kontaktu produktu z metalami szlachetnymi (może powodować przebarwienia). Produkt nie jest przeznaczony dla dzieci. Po każdym użyciu dobrze dokreć karetkę. Jeśli efekt jest niewystarczający, wybierz **Jenvox Fast** z innym składnikiem aktywnym.
**Przeciwwskazania** Nie stosować w przypadku stwierdzonej alergii na którykolwiek składnik produktu.

#### Przydatność do zużycia

Należy zużyć w ciągu 12 miesięcy od pierwszego użycia.

DE	jenvox.de	Gebrauchsinfo
----	-----------	---------------

## Jenvox – Antitranspirant gegen Schweiß- und Geruchsbildung

Jenvox ist ein hochwirksames, nicht parfümiertes und alkoholfreies Antitranspirant gegen Schweiß und Geruch für Achselhöhlen, Händen, Füßen, Kopf, Rücken und andere Körperteile. Jenvox kann lokal überall am Körper aufgetragen werden und ist bereits nach der ersten Anwendung wirksam. Der Wirkstoff hat eine langfristige (bis zu 7 Tage), wirksame und sichere Wirkung auf die Hautoberfläche und ist antibakteriell. Er verengt die Ausgangskanäle der Schweißdrüsen an der Applikationsstelle und gelangt nicht in den Blutkreislauf. **Anwendung 1)** Verwenden Sie Jenvox abends vor dem Schlafengehen, wenn die Schweißdrüsen am wenigsten aktiv sind. Diese Art der Anwendung garantiert eine maximale Wirksamkeit. **2)** Die Hautpartie muss absolut trocken und nicht gereizt sein. Trocknen Sie die Stelle gründlich vor dem Auftragen z. B. mit einer Serviette oder einem Föhn. **3)** Tragen Sie Jenvox auf, lassen Sie es trocknen und über die Nacht einwirken. Die Stelle waschen Sie am Morgen mit Wasser ab und tragen Sie Jenvox tagsüber nicht mehr auf. Sie können dazwischen Ihr Lieblingsdeodorant oder Parfüm verwenden. Deodorants enthalten oft andere Substanzen, die das Schwitzen verhindern, daher empfehlen wir nur Jenvox und ein hochwertiges Parfüm zu verwenden. **4)** Verwenden Sie das Produkt in der ersten Woche jeden Tag, bis das Schwitzen auf das gewünschte Niveau abfällt, danach reduzieren Sie die Häufigkeit auf 1-3 Mal pro Woche. Verwenden Sie nicht mehr als 7 Tage hintereinander.

**Anwendungstipps 1)** Zur Verbesserung der Wirksamkeit sollten Sie die Hautpartie rasieren. **2)** Vor dem Gebrauch vermeiden Sie an der Anwendungsstelle 2-3 Stunden Kontakt mit Wasser und 24-48 Stunden Haarentfernung. Je länger, desto besser – die Haut hat die Möglichkeit zu trocknen und sich zu regenerieren. **3)** Bei Anwendung auf dem Gesicht wird empfohlen, nur eine kleine Menge auf den Finger aufzutragen und dann vorsichtig eine dünne Schicht aufzutragen. **4)** Bei der Erstanwendung in den Achselhöhlen oder aufs Gesicht eine kleinere Menge auftragen, um Nebenwirkungen zu vermeiden. Jenvox ist bereits in kleinen Mengen wirksam, und Sie können immer mehr hinzufügen.

**Nebenwirkungen** Jenvox ist sehr gut verträglich. Es kann Juckreiz vorübergehend auftreten. Bei anhaltenden Nebenwirkungen: **1)** Reduzieren Sie die Menge so, dass Sie keine Nebenwirkungen mehr bemerken. Legen Sie beispielsweise Jenvox zuerst auf Ihren Finger und tragen Sie dann vorsichtig eine dünne Schicht auf die gewünschte Stelle auf. Dieser Tipp hilft am meisten. **2)** Verlängern Sie das Intervall zwischen den Anwendungen. **3)** Befolgen Sie die obigen Anweisungen zur Anwendung auf trockener und nicht gereizter Haut. **4)** Sie können versuchen, Jenvox nur 1-3 Stunden vor dem Zubettgehen anzuwenden und dann abzuwaschen. Sie sollten sich in diesem Zeitraum nicht bewegen (Sie können z. B. fernsehen). **5)** Wenn die obigen Tipps nicht helfen, wählen Sie **Jenvox Sensitive** oder **Jenvox Fast Sensitive**. **Hinweis** Nur zur äußeren Anwendung. Bei Kontakt mit Augen oder Mund mit Wasser abspülen. Bei Raumtemperatur lagern. Vermeiden Sie den direkten Kontakt mit Edelmetalloberflächen (Es kann zu Verfärbungen kommen). Das Produkt ist nicht für Kinder geeignet. Ziehen Sie die Kappe nach jedem Gebrauch wieder fest an. Bei unzureichender Wirkung, wählen Sie **Jenvox Fast** mit einem anderen Wirkstoff **Kontraindikation** Nicht Auftragen, wenn eine Allergie gegen einen Inhaltsstoff bekannt ist. **Haltbarkeit** Innerhalb von 12 Monaten ab der ersten Verwendung verbrauchen.

ES	jenvox.es	Instrucciones de uso
----	-----------	----------------------

## Jenvox - antitranspirante contra la sudoración y el mal olor

Jenvox es un antitranspirante no perfumado sin alcohol de gran eficacia contra la sudoración y el olor de axilas, manos, pies, cabeza, espalda y otras zonas. Jenvox se puede aplicar localmente en cualquier parte del cuerpo y es eficaz después del primer uso.

El ingrediente activo es eficaz a largo plazo (hasta 7 días) y seguro en la superficie de la piel y tiene un efecto antibacterial. Estrecha la boca de las glándulas sudoríparas en el lugar de aplicación y no se absorbe en el torrente sanguíneo.

### Cómo utilizar Jenvox

- 1) Use Jenvox por la noche antes de acostarse, cuando las glándulas sudoríparas están menos activas.
- 2) La piel en el lugar de aplicación debe estar absolutamente seca y no irritada. Seque bien el área antes de la aplicación, por ejemplo, con una servilleta o con secador.
- 3) Luego aplique Jenvox donde lo necesite, deje secarlo y actuar durante la noche. Lave la zona con agua por la mañana y no aplique el producto durante el día. Mientras tanto, puede usar su desodorante o perfume favorito. Los desodorantes a menudo contienen otras sustancias para prevenir la sudoración, por lo que recomendamos usar solo Jenvox y un perfume de alta calidad.
- 4) Use el producto todos los días durante la primera semana hasta que la sudoración baje al nivel deseado, luego reduzca la frecuencia a 1-3 veces por semana. No lo use más de 7 días seguidos.

### Recomendaciones de uso

- El sitio de aplicación debe afeitarse para una mejor eficiencia.
- No se bañe durante 2-3 horas y no se afeite en el área afectada 2-48 horas antes de su uso. Cuanto más tiempo, mejor: la piel tiene tiempo para secarse y regenerarse.
- Cuando se usa en la cara, se recomienda poner solo una pequeña cantidad en un dedo o tampón y luego aplicar una capa fina suavemente.
- Cuando lo use por primera vez en las axilas, ponga una cantidad menor para evitar efectos secundarios. Simplemente aplique una pequeña cantidad y extiéndalo con los dedos. Jenvox es eficaz incluso en pequeñas cantidades y siempre puede poner más.

**Efectos secundarios** Jenvox se tolera muy bien, puede producirse picazón temporalmente. En caso de efectos secundarios persistentes: **1)** Reduzca la cantidad aplicada a tal nivel que no note ningún efecto secundario. Por ejemplo, coloque Jenvox en su dedo primero y luego aplique una capa delgada suavemente en el área deseada. Este consejo es el que más ayuda. **2)** Amplíe el intervalo entre aplicaciones. **3)** Siga las instrucciones anteriores para su aplicación sobre la piel absolutamente seca y no irritada. **4)** Puede intentar aplicar solo durante 1-3 horas antes de acostarse y luego lavarse. Tienes que estar completamente en reposo (por ejemplo, mirar televisión). **5)** Si los consejos anteriores no le ayudan, elija **Jenvox Sensitive** o **Jenvox Fast Sensitive**. **Advertencia** Solo para uso externo. En caso de contacto con los ojos o la boca, enjuague con agua. Almacenar a temperatura ambiente. Evite el contacto directo de la solución con superficies de metales preciosos (puede causar decoloración). El producto no está destinado a niños. Se l'effetto è insufficiente, scegli un **Jenvox Fast** con un principio attivo diverso. **Contraindicaciones** No use en caso de alergia conocida a algún ingrediente. **Caducidad** Use dentro de los 12 meses posteriores al primer uso.

RU	jenvox.ru	Инструкции
----	-----------	------------

## Jenvox – антиперспирант для борьбы с потом и запахом

Jenvox - высокоэффективный неперфумированный антиперспирант без спирта, предотвращает чрезмерную потливость и появление неприятного запаха в области подмышек, рук, ног, головы, спины и других областей. Jenvox можно использовать локально на любом участке тела, он эффективен уже после первого применения. Активное вещество оказывает длительное (до 7 дней) антибактериальное и безопасное воздействие на потовые железы на месте применения, сужая их и не всасываясь в кровь.

**Применение 1)** Используйте Jenvox ночью перед сном, когда потовые железы наименее активны. Такой способ использования гарантирует максимальную эффективность. **2)** Кожа в месте нанесения должна быть абсолютно сухой и неповрежденной. Тщательно высушите участок кожи перед нанесением. Например, салфеткой или высушите насухо. **3)** атем нанесите Jenvox там, где вам нужно, дайте высохнуть и действовать в течение ночи. Утром промойте участок водой и не наносите средство в течение дня. Тем временем, вы можете использовать ваш любимый дезодорант или духи. Дезодоранты часто содержат другие вещества, предотвращающие потоотделение, поэтому мы рекомендуем использовать только Jenvox и высококачественные духи. **4)** Используйте продукт каждый день в течение первой недели, пока потоотделение не упадет до желаемого уровня, после чего уменьшите частоту до 1-3 раз в неделю. Не используйте более 7 дней подряд.

### Рекомендации по применению

- 1) Место нанесения должно быть выбрито для большей эффективности.
  - 2) Не принимайте ванну в течение 2-3 часов и не брейтесь в затрагиваемой во время использования области за 24-48 часов до использования. Чем дольше, тем лучше - кожа успевает высохнуть и восстановиться.
  - 3) При нанесении на лицо рекомендуется нанести небольшое количество средства на палец или хлопковый тампон, а затем аккуратно нанести его тонким слоем на лицо.
  - 4) При первом использовании в области подмышек, нанесите меньшее количество средства, чтобы предотвратить побочные эффекты. Просто нанесите небольшое количество средства и размажьте его пальцами. Jenvox эффективен даже в небольших количествах, в случае необходимости вы всегда можете нанести его больше.
- Побочные эффекты** Jenvox очень хорошо переносится, однако, возможно возникновение временного зуда. В случае стойких побочных эффектов: **1)** Уменьшите применяемое количество средства до такого уровня, когда побочные эффекты будут отсутствовать. Например, сначала нанесите Jenvox на палец, а затем аккуратно нанесите его тонким слоем на нужную область. Этот совет помогает лучше всего. **2)** Увеличьте интервал между применениями. **3)** Следуйте указанным выше инструкциям по нанесению на абсолютно сухую и неповрежденную кожу. **4)** Можно попробовать нанести средство за 1-3 часа до сна, а затем смыть. Вы должны находиться в состоянии покоя (например, смотреть телевизор). **5)** Если приведенные выше советы не помогли, выберите **Jenvox Sensitive** или **Jenvox Fast Sensitive**. **Внимание** Только для наружного применения. В случае попадания в глаза или рот, промойте водой. Хранить при комнатной температуре. Избегать прямого контакта средства с поверхностями драгоценных металлов (может вызвать обесцвечивание). Продукт не предназначен для детей. Плотно закрывайте крышку после каждого использования. Если эффект недостаточен, выберите **Jenvox Fast** с другим активным ингредиентом. **Противопоказания** Не использовать в случае аллергических реакций на любой ингредиент. **Срок годности** Использовать в течение 12 месяцев после первого применения.

## All Jenvox products



Original gel-based solution without alcohol



Gel-based solution without alcohol and with hydrating + regenerating allantoin and with concentration of active ingredient suitable for sensitive skin or sensitive areas (armpits, face, groins...)



Quick-drying solution with different active ingredient



Quick-drying solution with hydrating + regenerating allantoin and with concentration of active ingredient suitable for sensitive skin or sensitive areas (armpits, face, groins...)

Packaging  
50ml roll-on

### Ingredients

Aqua, 11% aluminium chloride, hydroxyethylcellulose



### Manufacturer

Jenvo s.r.o.  
Dlouha 580  
Trutnov  
54102  
Czech Republic

jenvox.eu  
info@jenvox.eu



Rev: 5